

## ANNUAL FEE STRUCTURE - PHD

(Amounts shown are in INR, unless otherwise specified)

# FOR PHD CANDIDATES ADMITTED IN 2025-26 A.Y.

#### **FIRST YEAR**

# Ph.D IN PLANNING, ARCHITECTURE, BEM AND DESIGN STUDENTS ADMITTED IN 2025-26 A.Y.

	Unreserved / OBC-NCL / EWS Students			SC/ST/PWD Students			Foreign Students		
Fee Heads	Odd Semester (Jul-Dec)	Even Semester (Dec-May)	Total Annual Fee	Odd Semester (Jul-Dec)	Even Semester (Dec-May)	Total Annual Fee	Odd Semester (Jul-Dec)	Even Semester (Dec-May)	Total Annual Fee
Tuition Fees	55,000	55,000	110,000	27,500	27,500	55,000			2000 USD (for SAARC) 4000 USD (for Non SAARC)
Hostel Fees *	15,000 (5,000 for day- scholars)	15,000 (5,000 for day- scholars)	30,000 (10,000 for day- scholars)	15,000 (5,000 for day- scholars)	15,000 (5,000 for day- scholars)	30,000 (10,000 for day- scholars)	15,000 (5,000 for day- scholars)	15,000 (5,000 for day- scholars)	30,000 (10,000 for day-scholars)
Institute Security Deposit	5,000	5,000	10,000	5,000	5,000	10,000	5,000	5,000	10,000
Hostel Security Deposit **	5,000	5,000	10,000	5,000	5,000	10,000	5,000	5,000	10,000
Total	80,000 (65,000 for day- scholars)	80,000 (65,000 for day- scholars)	1,60,000 (1,30,000 for day- scholars)	52,500 (37,500 for day- scholars)	52,500 (37,500 for day- scholars)	1,05,000 (75,000 for day- scholars)	25,000 (10,000 for day- scholars)	25,000 (10,000 for day- scholars)	50,000 (20,000 for day-scholars)

Note: AMOUNT OF FEE AND PAYMENT IS ON ANNUAL BASIS. \* Hostel Fees includes 'Annual Seat Rent' of

NR 10,000 for all students. Day scholars are to pay this 'Annual Seat Rent' only. \*\*Hostel Security Deposit is only for Hostellers and not for Day Scholars. Mess Fees are to be paid in addition, as notified by the Mess Committee of SPAV.

## SECOND YEAR ONWARDS TILL FINAL YEAR

# Ph.D IN PLANNING, ARCHITECTURE, BEM AND DESIGN STUDENTS ADMITTED IN 2025-26 A.Y.

Fee Heads	Unreserved / OBC-NCL / EWS Students			SC/ST/PWD Students			Foreign Students		
	Odd Semester (Jul-Dec)	Even Semester (Dec-May)	Total Annual Fee	Odd Semester (Jul-Dec)	Even Semester (Dec-May)	Total Annual Fee	Odd Semester (Jul-Dec)	Even Semester (Dec-May)	Total Annual Fee
Tuition Fees	55,000	55,000	110,000	27,500	27,500	55,000			2000 USD (for SAARC) 4000 USD (for Non SAARC)
Hostel Fees *	15,000 (5,000 for day- scholars)	15,000 (5,000 for day- scholars)	30,000 (10,000 for day- scholars)	15,000 (5,000 for day- scholars)	15,000 (5,000 for day- scholars)	30,000 (10,000 for day- scholars)	15,000 (5,000 for day- scholars)	15,000 (5,000 for day- scholars)	30,000 (10,000 for day-scholars)
Total	70,000 (60,000 for day- scholars)	70,000 (60,000 for day- scholars)	1,40,000 (1,20,000 for day- scholars)	<b>42,500</b> (32,500 for day-scholars)	<b>42,500</b> (32,500 for day- scholars)	85,000 (65,000 for day- scholars)	15,000 (5,000 for day scholars)	15,000 (5,000 for day scholars)	30,000 (10,000 for day scholars)

Note: AMOUNT OF FEE AND PAYMENT IS ON **ANNUAL BASIS**. \* Hostel Fees includes 'Annual Seat Rent' of INR 10,000 for all students. Day scholars are to pay this 'Annual Seat Rent' only. Mess Fees are to be paid in addition, as notified by the Mess Committee of SPAV.

Registrar Page 1 School of Planning and Architecture, Vijayawada Sy. No. 4/4, I.T.I Road, Vijayawada 520008., A.P., India

10.06.2025



# योजना तथा वास्तुकला विद्यालय, विजयवाडा

School of Planning and Architecture, Vijayawada An Institute of National Importance, Ministry of Education Gov. of India

# ANNUAL FEE STRUCTURE - PHD (In-house)

(Amounts shown are in INR, unless otherwise specified)

## FOR PHD CANDIDATES (In house) ADMITTED IN 2025-26 A.Y.

## **FIRST YEAR**

## Ph.D IN PLANNING, ARCHITECTURE, BEM AND DESIGN STUDENTS ADMITTED IN 2025-26 A.Y.

	Unreserved / OBC-NCL / EWS Students			SC/ST/PWD Students			Foreign Students		
Fee Heads	Odd Semester (Jul-Dec)	Even Semester (Dec-May)	Total Annual Fee	Odd Semester (Jul-Dec)	Even Semester (Dec-May)	Total Annual Fee	Odd Semester (Jul-Dec)	Even Semester (Dec-May)	Total Annual Fee
Tuition Fces	20,000	20,000	40,000	1,1,000	11,000	22,000			2000 USD (for SAARC) 4000 USD (for Non SAARC)
Hosiel Fees *	15,000 (5,000 for day- scholars)	15,000 (5,000 for day- scholars)	30,000 (10,000 for day- scholars)	15,000 (5,000 for day- scholars)	15,000 (5,000 for day- scholars)	30,000 (10,000 for day- scholars)	15,000 (5,000 for day- scholars)	15,000 (5,000 for day- scholars)	30,000 (10,000 for day-scholars)
Institute Security Deposit	5,000	5,000	10,000	5,000	5,000	10,000	5,000	5,000	10,000
Hostel Security Deposit **	5,000	5,000	10,000	5,000	5,000	10,000	5,000	5,000	10,000
Total	45,000 (30,000 for day- scholars)	45,000 (30,000 for day- scholars)	90,000 (60,000 for day- scholars)	36,000 (21,000 for day- scholars)	36,000 (21,000 for day- scholars)	72,000 (42,000 for day- scholars)	25,000 (10,000 for day- scholars)	25,000 (10,000 for day- scholars)	50,000 (20,000 for day-scholars)

Note: AMOUNT OF FEE AND PAYMENT IS ON **ANNUAL BASIS**. \* Hostel Fees includes 'Annual Seat Rent' of 10,000 for all students. Day scholars are to pay this 'Annual Seat Rent' only. \*\*Hostel Security Deposit is only for Hostellers and not for Day Scholars. Mess Fees are to be paid in addition, as notified by the Mess Committee of SPAV.

## SECOND YEAR ONWARDS TILL FINAL YEAR

# Ph.D IN PLANNING, ARCHITECTURE, BEM AND DESIGN STUDENTS ADMITTED IN 2025-26 A.Y.

Fee Heads	Unreserved / OBC-NCL / EWS Students			SC/ST/PWD Students			Foreign Students		
	Odd Semester (Jul-Dec)	Even Semester (Dec-May)	Total Annual Fee	Odd Semester (Jul-Dec)	Even Semester (Dec-May)	Total Annual Fee	Odd Semester (Jul-Dec)	Even Semester (Dec-May)	Total Annual Fee
Tuition Fees	20,000	20,000	40,000	11,000	11,000	22,000			2000 USD (for SAARC) 4000 USD (for Non SAARC)
Hostel Fees*	15,000 (5,000 for day- scholars)	15,000 (5,000 for day- scholars)	30,000 (10,000 for day- scholars)	15,000 (5,000 for day- scholars)	15,000 (5,000 for day- scholars)	30,000 (10,000 for day- scholars)	15,000 (5,000 for day- scholars)	15,000 (5,000 for day- scholars)	30,000 (10,000 for day-scholars)
Total	35,000 (25,000 for day- scholars)	35,000 (25,000 for day- scholars)	70,000 (50,000 for day- scholars)	21,000 (16,000 for day- scholars)	21,000 (16,000 for day- scholars)	<b>52,000</b> (32,000 for day-scholars)	15,000 (5,000 for day scholars)	15,000 (5,000 for day scholars)	30,000 (10,000 for day scholars)

Note: AMOUNT OF FEE AND PAYMENT IS ON **ANNUAL BASIS**. \*Hostel Fees includes 'Annual Seat Rent' of INR 10,000 for all students. Day scholars are to pay this 'Annual Seat Rent' only. Mess Fees are to be paid in addition, as notified by the Mess Committee of SPAV.

School of Planning and Architecture, Vijayawana Sy.No. 4/4, I.T.I Page 2 of 2 Vijayawada-520008., A.P., India